
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA ITEM REPORT 

Requested Board Meeting Date: September 17, 2019 

Title: CERTIFICATE OF REMOVAL AND/OR ABATEMENT 

Introduction/Background: 

This Certificate of Removal and/or Abatement is being submitted to clear tax that has been declared non
collectible pursuant to ARS § 42-18351 , ARS § 42-18352 and ARS § 42-18353. 

Discussion: 

Pursuant to ARS § 42-18353, the attached spreadsheet lists those taxes that have been determined to be non
collectible. The circumstances for abating tax and removing a tax lien are included at the end of the report. 

Conclusion: 

The Pima County Treasurer had conducted the necessary investigation to determine the existence of any 
of the situations described in ARS § 42-18351 . 

Recommendation: 

The Board of Supervisors should approve the Certificate of Removal and/or Abatement as submitted by the 
Pima County Treasurer. 

Fiscal Impact: 

Not applicable 

Board of Supervisor District: 

0 1 1Z1 2 0 3 0 4 D 5 1Z1 All 

Department: Treasurer's Office Telephone: (520) 724 8341 

Contact: 



County Administrator Signature/Date: 
------------------------



• PIMA COUNTY TREASURER'S OFFICE 
Beth Ford, CPA 240 North Stone Avenue 

Tucson AZ, 85701-1199 Pima County Treasurer (520) 724-8341 

CERTIFICATE OF REMOVAL AND ABATEMENT 
FOR BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MEETING SEPTEMBER 17, 2019 

Abatement 
AB# Property ID Owner Legal/Property Description Tax Years Amount Citation 

502075 11012034494 BLOCKBUSTER ENTERTAINMENT MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2011 1,674.06 ARS42-19118 
502076 11012047350 BLOCKBUSTER ENTERTAINMENT MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2011 735.27 ARS 42-19118 
502077 11012047351 BLOCKBUSTER ENTERTAINMENT MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2011 1,032.34 ARS42-19118 
502078 11012055435 BLOCKBUSTER ENTERTAINMENT MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2011 1,280.15 ARS 42-19118 
502079 11012059617 BLOCKBUSTER ENTERTAINMENT MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2011 1,164.67 ARS42-19118 
502080 11012061551 BLOCKBUSTER ENTERTAINMENT MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2011 1,135.32 ARS42-19118 · 
502081 11012065477 BLOCKBUSTER ENTERTAINMENT MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2011 1,576.45 ARS42-19118 
502082 11012065478 BLOCKBUSTER ENTERTAINMENT MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2011 1,964.87 ARS 42-19118 
502083 11012067957 BLOCKBUSTER ENTERTAINMENT MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2011 1,269.02 ARS 42-191 18 
502084 11012071343 BLOCKBUSTER ENTERTAINMENT MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2011 923.96 ARS 42-19118 
502085 11012090738 BLOCKBUSTER ENTERTAINMENT MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2011 1,208.59 ARS 42-19118 

502085 12012090738 BLOCKBUSTER ENTERTAINMENT MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2012 850.24 ARS42-19118 

502086 11012096443 BLOCKBUSTER ENTERTAINMENT MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2011 1,118.11 ARS42-19118 

502087 11012097529 BLOCKBUSTER ENTERTAINMENT MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2011 2,100.48 ARS42-19118 

502088 11012103793 BLOCKBUSTER ENTERTAINMENT MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2011 1,200.36 ARS42-19118 

502089 11012110129 BLOCKBUSTER ENTERTAINMENT MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2011 1,085.40 ARS42-19118 

502089 12012110129 BLOCKBUSTER ENTERTAINMENT MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2012 763.64 ARS42-19118 

502090 11012110130 BLOCKBUSTER ENTERTAINMENT MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2011 573.41 ARS42-19118 

502091 11012111734 BLOCKBUSTER ENTERTAINMENT MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2011 1,081 .08 ARS42-1911 8 

502092 11012111884 BLOCKBUSTER ENTERTAINMENT MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2011 1,131.83 ARS 42-19118 

502093 11012112136 BLOCKBUSTER ENTERTAINMENT MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2011 1,310.32 ARS42-19118 

502094 11012116760 BLOCKBUSTER ENTERTAINMENT MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2011 863.14 ARS 42-19118 

502095 18011145150 SEYMOUR ROBERT A 1973 FLEETWOOD PA85818C2F11S15332 2018 45.28 ARS 42-18351 (2) 

502096 15011148726 ALVAREZ DANIEL 1970 DETRO! GJ051151 2015 112.48 ARS 42-19118 

502096 16011148726 ALVAREZ DANIEL 1970 DETRO! GJ051151 2016 101 .05 ARS42-19118 

502096 17011148726 ALVAREZ DANIEL 1970 DETROI GJ051151 2017 90.59 ARS 42-19118 

502097 130111 50436 WATT WILLIS OR VERNA 1982 NEW MOON 13505169 2013 277.64 ARS 42-18351 (4) 

502097 14011150436 WATT WILLIS OR VERNA 1982 NEW MOON 13505169 2014 257.19 ARS 42-18351 (4) 
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• PIMA COUNTY TREASURER'S OFFICE 
Beth Ford, CPA 240 North Stone Avenue 

Tucson AZ, 85701-1199 Pima County Treasurer (520) 724-8341 

CERTIFICATE OF REMOVAL AND ABATEMENT 
FOR BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MEETING SEPTEMBER 17, 2019 

AB# Property ID Owner Legal/Property Description 
Abatement 

Tax Years Amount Citation 

502097 15011150436 WATT WILLIS OR VERNA 1982 NEW MOON 13505169 2015 232.24 ARS 42-18351 (4) 
502097 16011150436 WA TT WILLIS OR VERNA 1982 NEW MOON 13505169 2016 203.22 ARS 42-18351 (4) 
502097 17011150436 WATT WILLIS OR VERNA 1982 NEW MOON 13505169 2017 202.61 ARS 42-18351 (4) 
502097 18011150436 WATT WILLIS OR VERNA 1982 NEW MOON 13505169 2018 170.68 ARS 42-18351 (4) 
502098 16011151425 MENDOZA RENE 1995 CAVCO CAVAZLP942579X+U 2016 584.72 ARS 42-19118 
502098 17011151425 MENDOZA RENE 1995 CAVCO CAVAZLP942579X+U 2017 530.00 ARS42-19118 
502098 18011151425 MENDOZA RENE 1995 CAVCO CAVAZLP942579X+U 2018 441.06 ARS42-19118 
502099 14011159654 MENDOZA ALMA 1982 MODULINE LAMPLIGHTER 103974 2014 278.39 ARS42-19118 
502099 15011159654 MENDOZA ALMA 1982 MODULINE LAMPLIGHTER 103974 2015 250.94 ARS42-19118 
502100 11011162380 BANK OF AMERICA 1988 CAVCO CAV AZD880090 2011 423.63 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
502100 12011162380 BANK OF AMERICA 1988 CAVCO CAV AZD880090 2012 360.89 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
502100 13011162380 BANK OF AMERICA 1988 CAVCO CAVAZD880090 2013 680.86 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
502100 14011162380 BANK OF AMERICA 1988 CAVCO CAV AZD880090 2014 662.63 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
502100 15011162380 BANK OF AMERICA 1988 CAVCO CAVAZD880090 2015 511.32 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
5021 00 16011162380 BANK OF AMERICA 1988 CAVCO CAV AZD880090 2016 487.43 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
502100 17011162380 BANK OF AMERICA 1988 CAVCO CAV AZD880090 2017 436.61 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
502100 18011162380 BANK OF AMERICA 1988 CAVCO CAV AZD880090 2018 364.53 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
502101 11012176377 BLOCKBUSTER ENTERTAINMENT MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2011 3,113.30 ARS42-19118 
502101 12012176377 BLOCKBUSTER ENTERTAINMENT MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2012 2,338.93 ARS 42-19118 

502102 15012189037 CARLS JR MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2015 326.60 ARS 42-19118 

502103 11012201072 MESQUITE ARTISANS MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2011 312.48 ARS42-19118 

502103 12012201072 MESQUITE ARTISANS MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2012 271.08 ARS42-19118 

502103 13012201072 MESQUITE ARTISANS MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2013 288.82 ARS42-19118 

502103 14012201072 MESQUITE ARTISANS MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2014 267.35 ARS42-19118 

502103 15012201072 MESQUITE ARTISANS MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2015 239.95 ARS 42-19118 

502103 16012201072 MESQUITE ARTISANS MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2016 205.76 ARS 42-19118 

502103 17012201072 MESQUITE ARTISANS MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2017 184.17 ARS42-19118 

502103 18012201072 MESQUITE ARTISANS MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2018 155.35 ARS 42-19118 
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• PIMA COUNTY TREASURER'S OFFICE 
Beth Ford, CPA 240 North Stone Avenue 

Tucson AZ, 85701-1199 Pima County Treasurer (520) 724-8341 

CERTIFICATE OF REMOVAL AND ABATEMENT 
FOR BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MEETING SEPTEMBER 17, 2019 

Abatement 
AB# Property ID Owner Legal/Property Description Tax Years Amount Citation 

502104 16012233898 CONNIES MANOR HOME MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2016 375.42 ARS 42-18351 (4) 
502104 17012233898 CONNIES MANOR HOME MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2017 340.80 ARS 42-18351 (4) 
502105 18012236211 PRIDE MECHANICAL HEATING+ COOLING MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2018 12.78 ARS 42-18351 (4) 

502106 15012238607 NEW HOPE CENTER FOR HEARING MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2015 837.52 ARS42-19118 
502107 18012239333 STREET CORNER MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2018 621.51 ARS42-19118 

502108 14012240679 R + R TILE+ STONE INC MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2014 596.46 ARS42-19118 
502108 15012240679 R + R TILE+ STONE INC MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2015 533.24 ARS 42-19118 

502108 16012240679 R + R TILE+ STONE INC MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2016 457.26 ARS 42-19118 
502108 17012240679 R + R TILE+ STONE INC MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2017 400.36 ARS 42-191 18 

502108 18012240679 R + R TILE+ STONE INC MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2018 333.79 ARS42-19118 

502109 15012240902 SAN SIMEON EAST GOLF LINKS LLC MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2015 378.90 ARS 42-19118 

502109 16012240902 SAN SIMEON EAST GOLF LINKS LLC MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2016 754.07 ARS42-19118 

502110 15012242478 UNIVERSITY NAIL MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2015 1,199.39 ARS 42-19118 

502110 16012242478 UNIVERSITY NAIL MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2016 1,028.81 ARS 42-19118 

502110 17012242478 UNIVERSITY NAIL MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2017 920.83 ARS42-19118 

502111 15012242872 JASONS MEXICAN FOOD MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2015 959.35 ARS 42-19118 

502111 16012242872 JASONS MEXICAN FOOD MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2016 823.03 ARS42-19118 

502112 15012243233 M + R CONSUL TING SERVICES LLC MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2015 213.16 ARS 42-19118 

502112 16012243233 M + R CONSUL TING SERVICES LLC MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2016 228.63 ARS42-19118 

5021 12 17012243233 M + R CONSULTING SERVICES LLC MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2017 200.20 ARS 42-19118 

502112 18012243233 M + R CONSUL TING SERVICES LLC MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2018 166.89 ARS42-19118 

502113 18012243523 COW PALACE MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2018 0.00 ARS 42-18351 (4) 

502114 15012244360 ATS PRODUCTS INC MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2015 96.19 ARS 42-19118 

502114 16012244360 ATS PRODUCTS INC MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2016 7,275.02 ARS 42-19118 

502114 17012244360 ATS PRODUCTS INC MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2017 6,615.03 ARS42-19118 

502115 18012244634 OBON SUSHI+ BAR+ RAMEN MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2018 22.58 ARS 42-18351 (4) 

502116 16012244812 GENTLE HANDS PET GROOMING MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2016 214.45 ARS42-19118 

502116 17012244812 GENTLE HANDS PET GROOMING MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 2017 196.10 ARS42-19118 
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A PIMA COUNTY TREASURER'S OFFICE 
Beth Ford, CPA 240 North Stone Avenue 

Tucson AZ., 85701-1199 Pima County Treasurer (520) 724-8341 

CERTIFICATE OF REMOVAL AND ABATEMENT 
FOR BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MEETING SEPTEMBER 17, 2019 

AB# Property ID Owner Legal/Property Description 

502117 16012244823 APOLLO ROBOTIC SYSTEMS MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 

502118 16012246740 BURGERRITO MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 

502119 17012247043 LA TIRE SHOP MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 

502119 18012247043 LA TIRE SHOP MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 

502120 16012248938 HAGGEN MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 

502121 17012250554 FINGERS DE FREEDOM CLOTHING MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 

502121 18012250554 FINGERS OE FREEDOM CLOTHING MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 

502122 17012250706 SIMPLY EKSHA MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 

502123 17012251221 EYE CANDY ESTHETICS LUX LASH BOUTIQUE MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 

502123 18012251221 EYE CANDY ESTHETICS LUX LASH BOUTIQUE MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 

502124 17012251778 J + L AUTO DESIGN MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 

502124 18012251778 J + L AUTO DESIGN MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 

502125 18012254168 SAIGON VIETNAMESE RESTAURANT MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS PROPERTY 

502126 11824118A IGLESIA APOSTOLICA DE LA FE EN CRISTO JESUS HOME LOT 8 EXC E12' BLK 27 

502127 21325001A PIMA COUNTY E2 NE4 NW4 EXC N661.3' & EXC S330.65' 

502128 213250018 PIMA COUNTY S330.65' E2 NE4 NW4 5.01 AC SEC 18-13-11 

502129 21325001C PIMA COUNTY S330.39' N660.78' E2 NE4 NW4 5.01 AC 

502130 213250010 PIMA COUNTY N330.65' E2 NE4 NW4 5.01 AC SEC 18-13-11 

502131 21327018G PIMA COUNTY S245.14' SW4 SE4 EXC S 30' THEREOF 4.36 
AC 

502132 225060150 PIMA COUNTY N30' NE4 SW4 NW4 .46 AC SEC 22-12-13 

502133 402012520 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA IN TRUST SW4 NE4 40 AC SEC 34-18-5 

TOTALS: 105 
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Abatement 
Tax Years Amount 

2016 22.42 

2016 237.85 

2017 370.94 

2018 134.52 

2016 11 ,284.37 

2017 400.36 

2018 333.79 

2017 368.32 

2017 303.32 

2018 277.18 

2017 400.36 

2018 333.79 

2018 621.51 

2015 4,603.81 

2018 126.78 

2018 127.76 

2018 127.76 

2018 127.76 

2018 316.94 

2018 5.25 

1404318 296.96 

$88,076.01 

Citation 

ARS 42-18351 (4) 

ARS 42-19118 

ARS 42-19118 

ARS 42-19118 

ARS42-18351 (2) 

ARS 42-19118 

ARS 42-19118 

ARS42-19118 

ARS42-19118 

ARS42-19118 

ARS42-19118 

ARS42-19118 

ARS42-19118 

ARS 42-18351 (2) 

ARS 42-18351 (2) 

ARS 42-18351 (2) 

ARS 42-18351 (2) 

ARS 42-18351 (2) 

ARS 42-18351 (2) 

ARS 42-18351 (2) 

ARS 42-18351 (2) 
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a PIMA COUNTY TREASURER'S OFFICE 
Beth Ford, CPA 240 North Stone Avenue 

Tucson AZ., 85701 -1199 Pima County Treasurer (520) 724-8341 

CERTIFICATE OF REMOVAL AND ABATEMENT 
FOR BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MEETING SEPTEMBER 17, 2019 

Fees Abatement 
AB# Property ID Owner Tax Interest Penalties Amount Citation 

502075 11012034494 BLOCKBUSTER ENTERTAINMENT 756.35 917.71 0.00 1,674.06 ARS42-19118 
502076 11012047350 BLOCKBUSTER ENTERTAINMENT 332.20 403.07 0.00 735.27 ARS42-19118 
502077 11012047351 BLOCKBUSTER ENTERTAINMENT 466.42 565.92 0.00 1,032.34 ARS 42-19118 
502078 11012055435 BLOCKBUSTER ENTERTAINMENT 578.38 701.77 0.00 1,280.15 ARS42-19118 
502079 11012059617 BLOCKBUSTER ENTERTAINMENT 526.21 638.46 0.00 1,1 64.67 ARS42-19118 
502080 11012061551 BLOCKBUSTER ENTERTAINMENT 512.95 622.37 0.00 1,135.32 ARS 42-19118 
502081 11012065477 BLOCKBUSTER ENTERTAINMENT 712.25 864.20 0.00 1,576.45 ARS42-19118 
502082 11012065478 BLOCKBUSTER ENTERTAINMENT 887.74 1,077.13 0.00 1,964.87 ARS42-19118 
502083 11012067957 BLOCKBUSTER ENTERTAINMENT 573.35 695.67 0.00 1,269.02 ARS42-19118 
502084 11012071343 BLOCKBUSTER ENTERTAINMENT 417.45 506.51 0.00 923.96 ARS42-19118 
502085 11012090738 BLOCKBUSTER ENTERTAINMENT 546.05 662.54 0 .00 1,208.59 ARS42-19118 
502085 12012090738 BLOCKBUSTER ENTERTAINMENT 414.08 436.16 0.00 850.24 ARS 42-19118 
502086 11012096443 BLOCKBUSTER ENTERTAINMENT 505.17 612.94 0.00 1,118.1 1 ARS 42-19118 
502087 11012097529 BLOCKBUSTER ENTERTAINMENT 949.01 1,151.47 0.00 2,100.48 ARS 42-19118 
502088 11012103793 BLOCKBUSTER ENTERTAINMENT 542.33 658.03 0.00 1,200.36 ARS42-19118 
502089 11012110129 BLOCKBUSTER ENTERTAINMENT 490.39 595.01 0.00 1,085.40 ARS42-19118 
502089 12012110129 BLOCKBUSTER ENTERTAINMENT 371 .90 391.74 0.00 763.64 ARS42-19118 
502090 11012110130 BLOCKBUSTER ENTERTAINMENT 259.07 314.34 0.00 573.41 ARS42-19118 
502091 11012111734 BLOCKBUSTER ENTERTAINMENT 488.44 592.64 0.00 1,081.08 ARS42-19118 
502092 11012111884 BLOCKBUSTER ENTERTAINMENT 511.37 620.46 0.00 1,131.83 ARS42-19118 
502093 11012112136 BLOCKBUSTER ENTERTAINMENT 592.01 718.31 0.00 1,310.32 ARS42-19118 

502094 11012116760 BLOCKBUSTER ENTERTAINMENT 389.97 473.17 0.00 863.14 ARS42-19118 
502095 18011145150 SEYMOUR ROBERT A 40.92 4.36 0.00 45.28 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
502096 15011148726 ALVAREZ DANIEL 70.05 41.10 1.33 112.48 ARS42-19118 
502096 16011148726 ALVAREZ DANIEL 70.83 30.22 0.00 101 .05 ARS42-19118 

502096 17011148726 ALVAREZ DANIEL 71.52 19.07 0.00 90.59 ARS42-19118 
502097 13011150436 WATT WILLIS OR VERNA 146.64 131.00 0.00 277.64 ARS 42-18351 (4) 

502097 14011150436 WATT WILLIS OR VERNA 148.38 108.81 0.00 257.19 ARS 42-18351 (4) 

Fax (520)724-4809 
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• PIMA COUNTY TREASURER'S OFFICE 
Beth Ford, CPA 240 North Stone Avenue 

Tucson AZ, 85701-1199 Pima County Treasurer 
(520) 724-8341 

CERTIFICATE OF REMOVAL AND ABATEMENT 
FOR BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MEETING SEPTEMBER 17, 2019 

Fees Abatement 
AB# Property ID Owner Tax Interest Penalties Amount Citation 

502097 15011150436 WATT WILLIS OR VERNA 147.61 84.63 0.00 232.24 ARS 42-1 8351 (4 ) 
502097 16011150436 WATT WILLIS OR VERNA 143.79 59.43 0.00 203.22 ARS 42-18351 (4) 
502097 17011150436 WATT WILLIS OR VERNA 161.66 40.95 0.00 202.61 ARS 42-18351 (4) 
502097 1801 1150436 WATT WILLIS OR VERNA 156.11 14.57 0.00 170.68 ARS 42-18351 (4) 
502098 16011151425 MENDOZA RENE 414.02 170.70 0.00 584.72 ARS 42-19118 
502098 17011151425 MENDOZA RENE 422.87 107.13 0.00 530.00 ARS42-19118 
502098 18011151425 MENDOZA RENE 403.41 37.65 0 .00 441 .06 ARS42-19118 
502099 14011159654 MENDOZAALMA 160.61 11 7.78 0.00 278.39 ARS 42-19118 
502099 15011159654 MENDOZA ALMA 159.50 91.44 0.00 250.94 ARS42-19118 
502100 11011162380 BANKOFAMERICA 191 .40 232.23 0.00 423.63 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
502100 12011 162380 BANK OF AM ERICA 175.76 185.13 0.00 360.89 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
502100 13011162380 BANK OF AMERICA 359.61 321.25 0.00 680.86 ARS 42-1 8351 (2) 
502100 14011162380 BANK OF AMERICA 382.29 280.34 0.00 662.63 ARS 42-1 8351 (2) 
502100 15011162380 BANK OF AMERICA 324.99 186.33 0.00 511.32 ARS 42-1 8351 (2) 
502100 16011162380 BANKOFAMERICA 344.88 142.55 0.00 487.43 ARS 42-1 8351 (2) 
502100 17011162380 BANK OF AMERICA 348.36 88.25 0.00 436.61 ARS 42-1 8351 (2) 
502100 18011162380 BANK OF AM ERICA 333.41 31.12 0.00 364.53 ARS 42-18351 (2) 
502101 11012176377 BLOCKBUSTER ENTERTAINMENT 1,406.61 1,706.69 0.00 3,113.30 ARS42-191 18 
502101 12012176377 BLOCKBUSTER ENTERTAINMENT 1,139.09 1,199.84 0.00 2,338.93 ARS 42-191 18 
502102 15012189037 CARLS JR 207.59 119.01 0.00 326.60 ARS42-19118 
502103 11012201072 MESQUITE ARTISANS 141.18 171.30 0.00 312.48 ARS 42-19118 
502103 12012201072 MESQUITE ARTISANS 132.02 139.06 0.00 271 .08 ARS 42-1911 8 
502103 13012201072 MESQUITE ARTISANS 152.55 136.27 0.00 288.82 ARS 42-19118 
502103 14012201072 MESQUITE ARTISANS 154.24 113.11 0.00 267.35 ARS42-19118 
502103 15012201072 MESQUITE ARTISANS 152.51 87.44 0.00 239.95 ARS42-19118 
502103 16012201 072 MESQUITE ARTISANS 145.59 60.17 0.00 205.76 ARS42-19118 
502103 17012201072 MESQUITE ARTISANS 146.95 37.22 0.00 184.17 ARS 42-1 911 8 - - -
502103 18012201072 MESQUITE ARTISANS 142.09 13.26 0.00 155.35 ARS42-19118 

Fax (520) 724-4809 
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• PIMA COUNTY TREASURER'S OFFICE 
Beth Ford, CPA 240 North Stone Avenue 

Tucson AZ, 85701-11 99 Pima County Treasurer (520) 724-8341 

CERTIFICATE OF REMOVAL AND ABATEMENT 
FOR BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MEETING SEPTEMBER 17, 2019 

Fees Abatement 
AB# Property ID Owner Tax Interest Penalties Amount Citation 

502104 16012233898 CONNIES MANOR HOME 265.63 109.79 0.00 375.42 ARS 42-18351 (4) 

502104 17012233898 CONNIES MANOR HOME 271.92 68.88 0.00 340.80 ARS 42-18351 (4) 
502105 18012236211 PRIDE MECHANICAL HEATING+ COOLING 12.13 0.65 0.00 12.78 ARS 42-18351 (4) 

502106 15012238607 NEW HOPE CENTER FOR HEARING 546.21 291.31 0.00 837.52 ARS 42-19118 
502107 18012239333 STREET CORNER 568.45 53.06 0.00 621 .51 ARS42-19118 

502108 14012240679 R + R TILE+ STONE INC 344.11 252.35 0.00 596.46 ARS 42-19118 
502108 15012240679 R + R TILE+ STONE INC 338.92 194.32 0.00 533.24 ARS42-19118 

502108 16012240679 R + R TILE+ STONE INC 323.53 133.73 0.00 457.26 ARS 42-19118 

502108 17012240679 R + R TILE+ STONE INC 319.44 80.92 0 .00 400.36 ARS42-19118 

502108 18012240679 R + R TILE+ STONE INC 305.30 28.49 0.00 333.79 ARS 42-19118 

502109 15012240902 SAN SIMEON EAST GOLF LINKS LLC 247.11 131.79 0 .00 378.90 ARS42-19118 

502109 16012240902 SAN SIMEON EAST GOLF LINKS LLC 533.54 220.53 0.00 754.07 ARS 42-19118 

502110 15012242478 UNIVERSITY NAIL 762.32 437.07 0.00 1,199.39 ARS 42-19118 

502110 16012242478 UNIVERSITY NAIL 727.93 300.88 0.00 1,028.81 ARS 42-19118 

502110 17012242478 UNIVERSITY NAIL 734.70 186.13 0 .00 920.83 ARS42-19118 

502111 15012242872 JASONS MEXICAN FOOD 609.76 349.59 0.00 959.35 ARS 42-19118 

502111 16012242872 JASONS MEXICAN FOOD 582.33 240.70 0.00 823.03 ARS42-191 18 

502112 15012243233 M + R CONSUL TING SERVICES LLC 135.48 77.68 0.00 213.16 ARS42-19118 

502112 16012243233 M + R CONSUL TING SERVICES LLC 161.76 66.87 0.00 228.63 ARS42-19118 

502112 17012243233 M + R CONSULTING SERVICES LLC 159.73 40.47 0.00 200.20 ARS 42-19118 

502112 18012243233 M + R CONSULTING SERVICES LLC 152.64 14.25 0.00 166.89 ARS42-19118 

502113 18012243523 COW PALACE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ARS 42-18351 (4) 

502114 15012244360 ATS PRODUCTS INC 64.41 31.78 0.00 96.19 ARS 42-19118 

502114 16012244360 ATS PRODUCTS INC 5,147.42 2,127.60 0.00 7,275.02 ARS 42-19118 

502114 17012244360 ATS PRODUCTS INC 5,277.95 1,337.08 0.00 6,615.03 ARS42-191 18 

502115 18012244634 OBON SUSHI+ BAR+ RAMEN 21.44 1.14 0.00 22.58 ARS 42-18351 (4) 

502116 16012244812 GENTLE HANDS PET GROOMING 151 .74 62.71 0.00 214.45 ARS 42-19118 
-- - -

502116 17012244812 GENTLE HANDS PET GROOMING 156.46 39.64 0.00 196.10 ARS 42-19118 

Fax (520) 724-4809 
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• PIMA COUNTY TREASURER'S OFFICE 
Beth Ford, CPA 
Pima County Treasurer 

CERTIFICATE OF REMOVAL AND ABATEMENT 
FOR BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MEETING SEPTEMBER 17, 2019 

AB# Property ID Owner 

502117 16012244823 APOLLO ROBOTIC SYSTEMS 

502118 16012246740 BURGERRITO 

502119 17012247043 LA TIRE SHOP 

502119 18012247043 LA TIRE SHOP 

502120 16012248938 HAGGEN 

502121 17012250554 FINGERS DE FREEDOM CLOTHING 

502121 18012250554 FINGERS DE FREEDOM CLOTHING 

502122 17012250706 SIMPLY EKSHA 

502123 17012251221 EYE CANDY ESTHETICS LUX LASH BOUTIQUE 

502123 18012251221 EYE CANDY ESTHETICS LUX LASH BOUTIQUE 

502124 17012251778 J + L AUTO DESIGN 

502124 18012251778 J + LAUTO DESIGN 

502125 18012254168 SAIGON VIETNAMESE RESTAURANT 

502126 11824118A IGLESIA APOSTOLICA DE LA FE EN CRISTO JESUS 

502127 21325001A PIMA COUNTY 

502128 21325001B PIMA COUNTY 

502129 21325001C PIMA COUNTY 

502130 213250010 PIMA COUNTY 

502131 21327018G PIMA COUNTY 

502132 225060150 PIMA COUNTY 

502133 402012520 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA IN TRUST 

TOTALS: 105 

Thursday, August 22, 2019 

240 North Stone Avenue 
Tucson AZ, 85701-1199 

(520) 724-8341 

Tax Interest 

21.56 0.86 

168.29 69.56 

295.96 74.98 

127.71 6.81 

7,984.22 3,300.15 

319.44 80.92 

305.30 28.49 

293.87 74.45 

242.01 61.31 

253.52 23.66 

319.44 80.92 

305.30 28.49 

568.45 53.06 

3,096.73 1,507.08 

114.56 12.22 

115.44 12.32 

115.44 12.32 

115.44 12.32 

286.39 30.55 

4.69 0.56 

151.56 135.40 

$55,049.81 $33,014.87 

Page 4 of 4 

Fees Abatement 
Penalties Amount 

0.00 22.42 

0.00 237.85 

0 .00 370.94 

0.00 134.52 

0.00 11,284.37 

0.00 400.36 

0.00 333.79 

0.00 368.32 

0.00 303.32 

0.00 277.18 

0.00 400.36 

0.00 333.79 

0.00 621 .51 

0.00 4,603.81 

0.00 126.78 

0.00 127.76 

0.00 127.76 

0.00 127.76 

0.00 316.94 

0.00 5.25 

10.00 296.96 

$11.33 $88,076.01 

Citation 

ARS 42-18351 (4) 

ARS42-19118 

ARS42-19118 

ARS 42-19118 

ARS 42-18351 (2) 

ARS 42-19118 

ARS42-19118 

ARS 42-19118 

ARS 42-19118 

ARS 42-19118 

ARS 42-19118 

ARS42-19118 

ARS 42-19118 

ARS 42-18351 (2) 

ARS 42-18351 (2) 

ARS 42-18351 (2) 

ARS 42-1 8351 (2) 

ARS 42-1 8351 (2) 

ARS42-1 8351 (2) 

ARS 42-18351 (2) 

ARS 42-18351 (2) 

Fax(520)724-4809 
www.to.pima.gov 


